## 507548901 10/18/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7595792

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
WESLEY W. WANG				03/12/2013	
-				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	1				
Name:	THE ESAB GROUP INC.				
Street Address:	PO BOX 100545				
City:	FLORENCE				
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	29501	29501			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1655		1655	0430		
CORRESPONDENCE D					
,		• •	762-4056		
			e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US		
<b>Phone:</b> 301		-	424-3640		
•		•	ent@esfip.com		
•			LL, SHAPIRO & FINNAN, LLC		
			WASHINGTONIAN BLVD.		
Address Line 4:		GAIT	HERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1485.0141CON		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ANDREW J. ALDAG		
SIGNATURE:			/Andrew J. Aldag/		
DATE SIGNED:			10/18/2022		
Total Attachments: 2			•		
source=ExecutedAssignm	_		1 0		
source=ExecutedAssignm	ent_148	5_01	41CON#page2.tif		

## ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned:

## Wesley W. WANG

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

The ESAB Group, Inc.

a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>P.O. Box 100545</u>, <u>Florence</u>, <u>South</u> <u>Carolina 29501</u>, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled:

## AN ALLOYING COMPOSITION FOR SELF-SHIELDED FCAW WIRES WITH LOW DIFFUSIBLE HYDROGEN AND HIGH CHARPY V-NOTCH IMPACT TOUGHNESS

which was filed on <u>March 11, 2013</u> as United States Application Number <u>13/792462</u> and

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said

> PATENT REEL: 061452 FRAME: 0528

improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Please Sign and Date Below:

03/12/2013 Date

Name: